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What is 
chemotherapy?

Visit our website: cancercouncil.com.au/easy-read
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You can ask someone 
for help to read this 
information.

Having chemotherapy 
can feel scary. You can 
ask your doctor questions 
about anything you do not 
understand.

This information is about 
cancer and treatment.

Introduction

?? ?
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This fact sheet is about 
chemotherapy. 

Chemotherapy is 
treatment for cancer. 

Chemotherapy uses 
strong medicines to 
kill cancer.

What is chemotherapy?

The word ‘chemo’ also 
means chemotherapy.

‘chemo’
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There are many kinds of 
chemotherapy medicines.

How you get chemotherapy

Each person has different 
medicines. This is 
because some medicines 
work better for some 
types of cancer.

You may have one 
medicine or several 
medicines.
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How you have chemotherapy

You may also have 
chemotherapy as tablets 
that you swallow. 

Sometimes you have 
chemotherapy through 
a vein in your chest.

There are different ways 
to have chemotherapy.   

One way is through a 
vein in your arm. We call 
this intravenous (IV)  
chemotherapy.
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You usually go to the 
hospital or treatment 
centre for chemotherapy.

Where you have chemotherapy

You may have treatment 
for a few weeks or a few 
months. This will depend 
on the chemotherapy 
medicines you are having.

Your medical oncologist 
will tell you how many 
times you will have 
chemotherapy. 
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Different health 
professionals will look 
after you.

During chemotherapy

A doctor called a medical 
oncologist plans the 
chemotherapy.

A chemotherapy 
nurse will give you the 
chemotherapy medicines.
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You will have a blood 
test before you start 
chemotherapy. They take 
blood using a small needle.

Having chemotherapy

Having a blood test and 
having chemotherapy 
will not hurt.

You sit in a comfortable 
chair and wear your 
own clothes.
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It can take a few minutes 
or a few hours to have 
chemotherapy. It is 
different for everyone.

Having chemotherapy can 
be boring. You can listen 
to music, read or play a 
game on your phone.

You can bring someone 
with you.

STARTS

ENDS

STARTS

ENDS
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You can go home on the 
same day.

Your doctor will keep 
checking to see how the 
treatment is working. 
Sometimes they might 
change your treatment.
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Some people feel 
sick when they have 
chemotherapy. We call 
these side effects.

Most people do not get 
all the side effects.

Side effects usually 
start a few days after 
you have chemotherapy.

Side effects
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The doctor will talk to you 
about side effects. They 
can suggest ways you can 
feel better.

Chemotherapy may make 
you feel very tired.

Some chemotherapy 
drugs make it hard to poo. 
We call this constipation.
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You may have runny poo. 
We call this diarrhoea.

Chemotherapy might 
make you feel like 
vomiting. We call this 
nausea.

You might get sores 
in your mouth.
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Food may taste 
different. You may not 
enjoy eating as much.

Some chemotherapy 
medicines do not change 
your hair very much.

Some chemotherapy 
medicines make your 
hair fall out.
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Your hair will grow 
back when you stop 
chemotherapy.

If your hair falls out, 
you can: 

• wear a wig

• wear a headscarf

• leave your head 
uncovered.

You may find it hard 
to focus and remember 
things. 

We call this chemo brain 
or brain fog.
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Chemotherapy may 
make it more likely to 
get a cold or flu.

If you have a fever, call 
your oncologist. 

If you feel very unwell, 
call 000 for an ambulance. 
The ambulance will take 
you to hospital.

If your temperature 
goes over 38OC, you 
have a fever.
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It might take a few 
weeks or months for 
side effects to stop.

Exercise and eating 
healthy food can help 
you feel better.

Coping with side effects

You might worry about 
cancer and side effects. 
You can talk to: 

• a doctor

• your family or friends 

• a counsellor.
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You can find fact sheets 
like this one at our website  
cancercouncil.com.au/
easy-read.

You can speak to a 
Cancer Council health 
professional for free on 
the phone. Call 13 11 20 
Monday to Friday.

You can read information 
in other languages.

How Cancer Council can help you

Αντιμετωπίζετε καρκίνο;
Η διάγνωση του καρκίνου μπορεί να είναι αγχωτική. Ανακαλύψτε πώς 
το Συμβούλιο Καταπολέμησης του Καρκίνου [Cancer Council] μπορεί 
να υποστηρίξει εσάς και την οικογένεια και τους φίλους σας. 

Μάθετε περισσότερα για το πώς μπορούμε  
να σας βοηθήσουμε. 
Καλέστε το 13 11 20 (μέσω της Δωρεάν Υπηρεσίας 
Διερμηνείας TIS National 131 450) ή επισκεφθείτε  
τη διεύθυνση cancercouncil.com.au/multilingual

ΣΑΡΩΣΤΕ ΕΔΩ

Μιλήστε μας στη  
γλώσσα σας
Καλέστε την Δωρεάν Υπηρεσία 
Διερμηνείας TIS National στο 
131 450, πείτε ότι χρειάζεστε 
Ελληνικά και στη συνέχεια 
ζητήστε από τον διερμηνέα να 
επικοινωνήσει με το Συμβούλιο 
Καταπολέμησης του Καρκίνου 
στο 13 11 20. 

Επικοινωνήστε με τους 
επαγγελματίες υγείας 
μας
Οι επαγγελματίες υγείας μας 
μπορούν να απαντήσουν στις 
ερωτήσεις σας και να σας 
βοηθήσουν να βρείτε υποστήριξη. 
Καλέστε το 13 11 20 Δευτέρα έως 
Παρασκευή, 9 π.μ. - 5 μ.μ. 

Βρείτε αξιόπιστες 
πληροφορίες 
Έχουμε πληροφορίες σχετικά με 
τους διαφορετικούς τύπους 
καρκίνου, τις θεραπείες και την 
ανάρρωση. Επισκεφθείτε την 
ιστοσελίδα μας για πληροφορίες 
στα Ελληνικά. 

Διευθέτηση νομικών και 
οικονομικών ζητημάτων
Εάν πρέπει να διευθετήσετε 
λογαριασμούς ή να βρείτε 
νομικές ή οικονομικές 
συμβουλές, μπορούμε να 
βοηθήσουμε. Αυτές οι υπηρεσίες 
μπορεί να είναι δωρεάν εάν δεν 
έχετε τη δυνατότητα να 
πληρώσετε.

Συνδεθείτε με άλλους 
Μπορεί να σας φανεί χρήσιμο να 
μιλήσετε με άλλα άτομα που 
πάσχουν από καρκίνο. Μπορούμε 
να σας συνδέσουμε με κάποιον 
που μιλά Ελληνικά και έχει 
περάσει από μια παρόμοια 
εμπειρία καρκίνου.  

Λάβετε βοήθεια για 
πρακτικά θέματα 
Μπορούμε να σας συνδέσουμε  
με υπηρεσίες μεταφορών, 
στέγασης και οικιακής βοήθειας. 

GREEK
ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

هل أنت مصاب بالسرطان؟
 يمكن أن يكون تشخيص السرطان مرهقًًا. اكتشف كيف يمكن لـ 

Cancer Council أن يدعمك أنت وعائلتك وأصدقائك. 

تعرَف على المزيد حول كيف يمكننا مساعدتك.
يرجى الاتصال على الرقم 20 11 13 )عبر خدمة 

الترجمة المجانية TIS National على الرقم 450 131( 
cancercouncil.com.au/multilingual امسح هناأو زيارة

تحدث إلينا بلغتك
اتصل بخدمة الترجمة المجانية 

 TIS National على الرقم 
450 131، قل أنك بحاجة إلى 

اللغة العربية “Arabic”، ثم 

اطلب من المترجم الشفهي 

 Cancer Council الاتصال بـ

على الرقم 20 11 13. 

اتصل باختصاصيي 
الصحة لدينا

 يمكن لاختصاصيي 

الصحة الإجابة على أسئلتك 

ومساعدتك في العثور على 

 الدعم. اتصل على الرقم 

20 11 13 من الاثنين إلى 
 الجمعة، من 9 صباحًًا إلى 

5 مساءًً. 

ابحث عن معلومات 
موثوقة 

لدينا معلومات حًول أنواع 

مختلفة من السرطان 

والعلاجات والتعافي. يرجى 

زيارة موقعنا للحصول على 

معلومات باللغة العربية. 

حل القًضايا القًانونية 
والمالية

 إذا كنت بحاجة إلى حًل 

مسألة الفواتير أو العثور على 

مشورة قانونية أو مالية، 

فيمكننا مساعدتك. قد تكون 

 هذه الخدمات مجانية إذا 

كنت لا تستطيع الدفع.

تواصل مع الآخرين 
قد تجد أنه من المفيد التحدث 

إلى أشخاص آخرين مصابين 

بالسرطان. يمكننا توصيلك 

بشخص يتحدث العربية وقد 

مر بتجربة سرطان مماثلة.  

احصل على المساعدة 
في الأمور العملية 

يمكننا ربطك بخدمات النقل 

والإقامة والمساعدة المنزلية. 

ARABIC
 العربية

患上癌症？
被診斷患上癌症可能會讓您倍感壓力。了解澳洲防癌協會 

（Cancer Council）如何幫助您、您的家人和朋友。

了解關於我們可以如何幫助您的資訊。
您可致電 13 11 20（通過 TIS National 
熱線 131 450 獲取免費口譯服務）或瀏覽 
cancercouncil.com.au/multilingual 立即掃瞄

使用您的語言與我們
傾訴
致電 131 450 免費口譯服
務熱線（TIS National），
說明你需要廣東話或普通
話翻譯服務，然後讓口譯
員撥打 13 11 20 聯絡澳洲
防癌協會。

聯絡我們的健康專家
我們的健康專家可以回答
您的問題並幫助您獲得支
援服務。撥打 13 11 20  

（星期一至星期五，上午 
9 點至下午 5 點）

搜尋可靠的資訊
我們提供不同的資訊，助
您了解癌症的種類、治療
方案和康復後須知。請瀏
覽我們的網站獲取繁體中
文版的資訊。

解決與法律和金錢相
關的問題
如果您需要解決賬單問
題、或尋求法律或財務建
議，我們可以幫助您。 
如果您沒有能力支付 
費用，這些服務可能可 
以免費提供給您。

與他人建立聯繫
您可能發現與其他癌症患
者聊天會對您很有幫助。
我們可以幫助您聯絡會說
廣東話或普通話並且有過
類似癌症經歷的人與您 
交談。

獲得解決實際問題的
幫助
我們可以為您提供交通、
住宿和家政服務。

TRADITIONAL 
CHINESE
繁體中文

Easy Read

Chemotherapy Radiation
Therapy Feelings
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If you need information in a language other than English,  
an interpreting service is available. Call 131 450.

If you are deaf, or have a hearing or speech impairment,  
you can contact us through the National Relay Service.  
accesshub.gov.au

You can also call Cancer Council 13 11 20 for 
information and support.

Scan this QR code for information on cancer, 
treatment and support. 

https://www.cancercouncil.com.au/easy-read-chemotherapy/
https://www.cancercouncil.com.au/
https://www.accesshub.gov.au/
https://www.cancercouncil.com.au/cancer-information/
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